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STEEL

1/2" - 8" MADE IN USA

SIZE A B C D E F G

MAX REC

LOAD (lbs)

1/2 3/8 1.7 2.5 0.62 1/4 13 GA X 1.00 14 GA X 1.00 250

3/4 3/8 2.0 2.8 0.62 1/4 13 GA X 1.00 14 GA X 1.00 250

1 3/8 2.3 3.0 0.62 1/4 13 GA X 1.00 14 GA X 1.00 250

1-1/4 3/8 2.5 3.5 0.75 1/4 13 ga X 1.00 14 GA X 1.00 250

1-1/2 3/8 2.8 3.8 1.00 1/4 13 GA X 1.00 14 GA X 1.00 250

2 3/8 3.0 4.0 1.30 1/4 12 ga X 1.00 14 GA X 1.00 300 

2-1/2 1/2 3.5 5.3 1.30 5/16 11 ga X 1.25 13 GA X 1.25 350

3 1/2 4.8 7.0 2.00 5/16 11 ga X 1.25 13 GA X 1.25 350

4 1/2 5.8 8.0 2.00 3/8 8 ga X 1.25 11 ga X 1.25 500

5 5/8 6.5 9.5 2.30 1/2 3 ga X 1.25 8 ga X 1.25 700

6 5/8 7.5 10.5 2.30 1/2 3 ga X 1.50 8 ga X 1.50 800

8 3/4 8.8 13.0 2.30 9/16 3 ga X 1.75 8 ga X 1.75 1500

10 7/8 10.0 15.0 2.30 3/4 3/8 X 1.75 3 ga X 1.75 2500

12 7/8 11.0 18.0 2.60 3/4 3/8 X 2.00 3 ga X 2.00 3500

Complies with Manufacturers Standardization Society           

MSS-SP-58 Type-1 and WWH-171E Type-1                                                                                 


